

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3150/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in AN No.34360/2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present.  
No one appears for the State of Uttar Pradesh.  
Put up after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

| |(Sharda Kapoor)

|Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master